4 ITINERIS

EARLY COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL

Board of Trustees Meeting
August 29, 2025

Agenda

Join Zoom Meeting:
https://iechs-org.zoom.us/j/3719234737
Meeting ID: 371 923 4737

Passcode: Meet

REGULAR SESSION

I.  Welcome and Introductions

[I.  Approve Minutes June 27, 2025 (Approval)
[II.  Financial Report
[une 2025 (Approval)
July 2025 (Approval)
Zions Sweep Acct (Ratification)
IV.  Policies (Approval)
Fee Spend Plan Revised Hearing #2
V. Guidance Update (Informational)
VI.  Student Govt (Informational)
VII.  Enrollment Update (Informational)
VIII.  Other (Discussion)
School Year Updates

Conflict of Interest Form

Board Replacement Subcommittee
Evelyn Muir
David Turnbill

7:30 am

7:35-7:40 am
7:40-7:45 am
7:45-7:50 am

7:50-7:55 am

7:55-8:00 am

8:00-8:10 am

8:10-8:20 am

8:20-8:25 am

8:25-8:45 am


https://iechs-org.zoom.us/j/3719234737
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1KbuuOawgYQOkP1PAcUaUZ3ksY3yBjQ3i/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Xy93ouJPD_X97pzFy1YgnXOluy7ZrcDs/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1L4IGcSdAd8yxlMnUJak8bwKDL_jF9SO5/view?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/14syw3zA5cOIkHc-6nJjMpRowlLD7aqMRcbGzecYaDAM/edit?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1hldAT8EvO1btCil3IJn4NJLPEIJLFxrK/view?usp=sharing

FY 26 Training Links
Open Meetings Training
District Training
School Land Trust Training
Board Audit Committee Annual Training
Module 1 for all board members
Module 2 for Audit Committee members

Board of Trustees Members

Curtis Newman JD, RN- Itineris Board of Trustees Chair, Community Member; Start
Date Oct 2006; Current Term 9/2024-9/2027

Collette Wright- Vice Chair, Parent Representative, Start Date October 2017; Current
Term 10/2023- 10/2026

Roderic Land PhD- Salt Lake Community College Dean of College of Humanities and
Social Sciences, Start Date August 2022; Current Term 8/2022-8/2025

Bryan Crump- West Jordan Fire Department Battalion Chief, Community Member; Start
Date January 2017; Current Term 1/2023-1/2026

Shea Thurman- Parent Representative, Start Date January 2020; Current Term
1/2023-1/2026

Dirk Burton- Mayor of West Jordan; Start Date June 2024; Current Term
6/2024-6/2026

Matt Ekker- Itineris School Counselor, Non-voting Member; Start Date June 2011;
Current Term 8/2022- 8/2025


https://training.auditor.utah.gov/courses/open-and-public-meetings-act-training-2025
https://training.auditor.utah.gov/courses/introductory-training-for-school-board-members-2025
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=O_sy-0L9tLc&t=10s
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=hV8GlUt3aBE
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=KyPNv9g-pNI&t=537s

