



*Board of Trustees Meeting*  
*August 29, 2025*

## Agenda

Join Zoom Meeting:

<https://iechs-org.zoom.us/j/3719234737>

Meeting ID: 371 923 4737

Passcode: Meet

### REGULAR SESSION

I.	Welcome and Introductions		7:30 am
II.	Approve Minutes <a href="#">June 27, 2025</a>	(Approval)	7:35-7:40 am
III.	Financial Report <a href="#">June 2025</a> <a href="#">July 2025</a> Zions Sweep Acct	(Approval) (Approval) (Ratification)	7:40-7:45 am 7:45-7:50 am 7:50-7:55 am
IV.	Policies <a href="#">Fee Spend Plan Revised Hearing #2</a>	(Approval)	7:55-8:00 am
V.	Guidance Update	(Informational)	8:00-8:10 am
VI.	Student Govt	(Informational)	8:10-8:20 am
VII.	Enrollment Update	(Informational)	8:20-8:25 am
VIII.	Other School Year Updates <a href="#">Conflict of Interest Form</a> Board Replacement Subcommittee Evelyn Muir David Turnbill	(Discussion)	8:25-8:45 am

FY 26 Training Links

[Open Meetings Training](#)

[District Training](#)

[School Land Trust Training](#)

Board Audit Committee Annual Training

[Module 1 for all board members](#)

[Module 2 for Audit Committee members](#)

### Board of Trustees Members

1. Curtis Newman JD, RN- Itineris Board of Trustees Chair, Community Member; **Start Date Oct 2006; Current Term 9/2024-9/2027**
2. Collette Wright- Vice Chair, Parent Representative, **Start Date October 2017; Current Term 10/2023- 10/2026**
3. Roderic Land PhD- Salt Lake Community College Dean of College of Humanities and Social Sciences, **Start Date August 2022; Current Term 8/2022-8/2025**
4. Bryan Crump- West Jordan Fire Department Battalion Chief, Community Member; **Start Date January 2017; Current Term 1/2023-1/2026**
5. Shea Thurman- Parent Representative, **Start Date January 2020; Current Term 1/2023-1/2026**
6. Dirk Burton- Mayor of West Jordan; **Start Date June 2024; Current Term 6/2024-6/2026**
7. Matt Ekker- Itineris School Counselor, Non-voting Member; **Start Date June 2011; Current Term 8/2022- 8/2025**